
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038008-2025 

Tender

HAC6115 - Antill Road Learning Disability Day Activities

London Borough of Tower Hamlets

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038008

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055aa3 

Published 7 July 2025, 4:50pm

Scope 

Reference

HAC6115 - Antill Road Learning Disability Day Activities

Description

The London Borough of Tower Hamlets is seeking an experienced, innovative, and creative
support provider to deliver high-quality, personalised, community-based day activities from
its existing service at a Council-owned building on Antill Road, E3. The contracted service
will run for a maximum of 18 months from October 2025.

The service has the capacity to support up to 25 Tower Hamlets residents assessed by the
Community Learning Disability Service (CLDS) as eligible for support under the Care Act and
is central to promoting social inclusion; playing a vital role in enhancing the lives of
participants, their families and carers.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038008-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038008-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£895,716 excluding VAT

£1,074,859.20 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 April 2027

1 year, 6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Participation 



Page 3 to 6

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

Please refer to tender documents provided online.

Technical ability conditions of participation

Please refer to tender documents provided online

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

1 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.londontenders.org (Ref:DN774846)

https://www.londontenders.org


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

9 September 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Please refer to

tender documents
provided online.

Quality 60%

Price Please refer to
tender documents
provided online.

Price 30%

Social Value Please refer to
tender documents
provided online

Quality 10%

Other information 



Page 5 to 6

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.londontenders.org

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Tower Hamlets

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQBL-2673-MVYG

https://www.londontenders.org


Page 6 to 6

New Town Hall, 160 Whitechapel Road London

London

E1 1BJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Karen Ramphal

Email: Procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@towerhamlets.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.londontenders.org

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Tower Hamlets


		2025-07-08T08:31:13+0100
	TCPDF




